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Title of the Scheme: Tribal Sub Plan (TSP) for F.Y. 2022-23 

Sl. 

No 

Title of the Project Name & Designation 

of the PI, 

Organization name 

& Address 

State Total Amount 

Sanctioned (Rupees) 

Amount Released in 

(General & Capital 

Component 

separately) 

1 Development of low cost 

nutritious protein rich traditional 

food products from underutilized 

linseed crop. 

 

DST/SEED/TSP/STI/2020/206 

Dr. Rajni Chopra, 

National Institute Of 

Food Technology 

Entrepreneurship 

And Management, 

Kundli, Sonipat, 

Haryana- 131028 

Haryana Total = 78,09,838/- 

Rs. 27,37,424/- (G) 

Rs.50,72,414/- (C) 

Rs.13,68,712/- (G) 

Rs.50,72,414/- (C) 

      

2 Establishment of STI Hub for 

Missing and Bodo women of 

Assam for economic 

empowerment through technology 

interventions in the pig value 

chain. 

 

DST/SEED/TSP/STI/2021/584 

Dr. R Thomas, 

ICAR-National 

Research Centre On 

Pig, Rani, Guwahati- 

781131, Assam. 

Assam Total =2,60,82,196/- 

Rs.1,49,45,704/- (G) 

Rs.1,11,36,492/- (C) 

Rs.57,66,568/- (G) 

 

      

3 Kannadipaya special bamboo 

weaved mat product- Scientific, 

Technical and Marketing 

Dr. A V Raghu, 

Kerala Forest 

Research Institute, 

Kerala Total =1,85,20,567/- 

Rs.89,44,560/- (G) 

Rs.85,76,007/- (C) 

Rs.29,81,520/- (G) 

Rs.85,76,007/- (C) 
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interventions for tribal 

empowerment. 

 

SEED/TITE/2021/184 

Peechi, Thrissur-

680653 

      

4 Strengthening ST community of 

Anini, Arunachal by empowering 

indigenous knowledge and skills 

for socioeconomic development 

and sustainable Livelihood. 

DST/SEED/TSP/STI/2021/604 

Dr. Rajeev Sarmah, 

Assam Down Town 

University, 

Guwahati, Kamrup 

Metropolitan, 

Assam- 781026 

Assam Total =1,25,63,933/- 

 

Rs.78,46,933/- (G) 

Rs.47,17,000/- (C) 

Rs.26,84,311/- (G) 

Rs.9,17,000/- (C) 

      

5 Convergence of conservation and 

sustainable livelihood using 

technological solutions for 

communities living around Fakim 

wildlife sanctuary. 

 

SEED/TITE/047/2017 

Ms. Satemmenla 

Longchar, 

International Border 

Area Peoples 

Welfare 

Organization, 

Pungro Town, 

Kiphire, Nagaland- 

798611. 

Nagaland Total =49,65,105/- 

Rs.38,82,426/- (G) 

Rs.10,82,679/- (C) 

Rs.16,63,502/- (G) 

Rs.10,82,679/- (C) 

      

6 CRISPR mediated genetic 

correction of Sickle Cell disease 

towards clinical trials in a small 

patient cohort. 

 

DST/SEED/TSP/STI/2021/699 

Dr. Arkasubhra 

Ghosh, Narayana 

Netralaya, 3rd Floor, 

Narayana 

Nethralaya, # 258/A, 

Hosur Road, 

Bommasandra 

Industrial Area, 

Anekal Taluk- 

560099 

Karnataka Total =7,05,32,960/- 

Rs.6,15,32,960/- (G) 

Rs.90,00,000/- (C) 

Rs.84,33,280/- (G) 

Rs.90,00,000/- (C) 



    

Dr. Manisha 

Madkaikar, National 

Institute Of 

Immunohematology, 

13th Floor, New MS 

Building, KEM 

Hospital, Parel- 

400012 

Maharashtra Total =2,99,41,200/- 

Rs.2,84,41,200/- (G) 

Rs.15,00,000/- (C) 

Rs.57,08,240/- (G) 

Rs.15,00,000/- (C) 

    

Dr. Pradeep Kumar 

Patra,  

 

Chandulal 

Chandrakar 

Menorial 

Government Medical 

College, Jail Road, 

Devenra Nagar 

Chowk, 

Chhatitisgarh- 

490024 

Jharkhand Total =19,016,800/- 

Rs.1,90,16,800/- (G) 

Rs.42,03,360/- (G) 

    

Dr. Rajkumar 

Banerjee, 

India Institute of 

Chemical 

Technology, Uppal 

RD, IICT Colony, 

Tarnaka, Hyderabad-

500007 

 

Telangana 

 

Total =1,38,24,640/- 

Rs.1,38,24,640/- (G) 

Rs.26,99,920/- (G) 



      

7 IOT enabled Pineapple Crop 

Monitoring System through Data 

Analytics and Deep Learning 

Techniques. 

 

SEED/TITE/2020/152 

Dr. Attada 

Venkataramana, 

GMR Institute Of 

Technology, Rajam, 

Srikakulam (DT), 

Andhra Pradesh- 

532127 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

Total =32,78,210/- 

 

Rs.21,33,180/- (G) 

Rs.11,45,030/- (C) 

Rs.5,68,760/- (G) 

Rs.11,45,030/- (C) 

      

8 Science Technology and 

Innovation Hub in Gaondongrem 

Village, Canacoma Block, South 

Goa District, Goa State. 

 

DST/SEED/TSP/STI/2020/340 

Mr. Santosh R Gad, 

The Energy And 

Resources Institute, 

Goa, North Goa, 

Goa- 403006. 

Goa Total =73,74,316/- 

Rs.50,62,000/- (G) 

Rs.23,12,316/- (C) 

Rs.18,76,000/- (G) 

Rs.23,12,316/- (C) 

      

9 Promotion of Bee Flora to 

strengthen the apiary activities 

among the tribal honey hunters in 

Sunderbans, West Bengal. 

 

SEED/TITE/051/2017/VIB 

Shri. Kunal Kanti 

Naskar, 

Vivekananda 

Institute Of 

Biotechnology, Sri 

Ramkrishna Ashram 

Nimpith P.O. 

Nimpith Ashram, 

Dist -24-South 

Parganas, West 

Bengal- 743 338 

West Bengal Total =46,43,477/- 

Rs.40,93,477/- (G) 

Rs.5,50,000/- (C) 

Rs.12,39,399/- (G) 

Rs.5,50,000/- (C) 

      

10 Science Technology and 

Innovation Hub in Senguttai Tribal 

hamlet in Tholampalayam, 

Panchayat Village, Karamadai 

Block, Mettupalayam, Taluk, 

Dr. Senthilkumar, 

Institute Of Forest 

Genetics And Tree 

Breeding 

Tamil Nadu Total = 85,01,630/- 

Rs.43,05,670/- (G) 

Rs.41,95,960/- (C) 

Rs.13,17,460/- (G) 

Rs.20,97,980/- (C) 



Ciombatore District, Tamil Nadu 

State. Transfer of technology on 

the development of natural 

colourant from red Tamarind 

Tamarindus indicia L. red variety 

for use in food and cosmetic 

industries to Ruler tribes in 

Coimbatore district, Tamil Nadu A 

tribal development initiative. 

 

DST/SEED/TSP/STI/2021/554 

Coimbatore, Tamil 

Nadu- 641002 

      

11 Promotion of Sustainable 

Livelihood option for vulnerable 

communities living in forest fringe 

villages around Neora Valley 

National Park. 

 

SEED/TITE/035/2017 

Dr. Samuel Lapcha, 

Anugyalaya  

Darjeeling Diocese 

Social Service 

Society, Darjeeling, 

West Bangal- 73410 

West Bangal Total = 53,40,700/- 

Rs.48,01,580/- (G) 

Rs.5,39,120/- (C) 

 

Rs.20,08,620/- (G) 

Rs.5,39,120/- (C) 

 

      

12 Science Technology and 

Innovation Hub in Paderu Division 

Paderu Mandal and Araku Valley 

Mandal, Alluri Sitharama Raju 

District, Andhra Pradesh State. 

 

DST/SEED/TSP/STI/2022/864 

Dr. Imandi Sarat 

Babu, Gandhi 

Instutute Of 

Technology And 

Management 

(GIYAM), 

Visakhapatnam, 

Andhra Prasesh- 

530045 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

Total = 3,64,60,601/- 

Rs.1,39,88,781/- (G) 

Rs.2,24,71,820/- (C) 

Rs.50,01,927/- (G) 

Rs.2,24,71,820/- (C) 

 

 


