

(https://dst.gov.in/)

## $Title\ of\ the\ Scheme:\ Tribal\ Sub\ Plan\ (TSP)\ for\ F.Y.\ 2022-23$

Sl. No	Title of the Project	Name & Designation of the PI, Organization name	State	Total Amount Sanctioned (Rupees)	Amount Released in (General & Capital Component
		& Address			separately)
1	Development of low cost nutritious protein rich traditional food products from underutilized linseed crop.  DST/SEED/TSP/STI/2020/206	Dr. Rajni Chopra, National Institute Of Food Technology Entrepreneurship And Management, Kundli, Sonipat,	Haryana	Total = 78,09,838/- Rs. 27,37,424/- (G) Rs.50,72,414/- (C)	Rs.13,68,712/- (G) Rs.50,72,414/- (C)
		Haryana- 131028			
2	Establishment of STI Hub for Missing and Bodo women of Assam for economic empowerment through technology interventions in the pig value chain.  DST/SEED/TSP/STI/2021/584	,	Assam	Total =2,60,82,196/- Rs.1,49,45,704/- (G) Rs.1,11,36,492/- (C)	Rs.57,66,568/- (G)
3	Kannadipaya special bamboo weaved mat product- Scientific, Technical and Marketing	Dr. A V Raghu, Kerala Forest Research Institute,	Kerala	Total =1,85,20,567/- Rs.89,44,560/- (G) Rs.85,76,007/- (C)	Rs.29,81,520/- (G) Rs.85,76,007/- (C)

	interventions for tribal empowerment.  SEED/TITE/2021/184	Peechi, Thrissur- 680653			
4	Strengthening ST community of Anini, Arunachal by empowering indigenous knowledge and skills for socioeconomic development and sustainable Livelihood.  DST/SEED/TSP/STI/2021/604	Dr. Rajeev Sarmah, Assam Down Town University, Guwahati, Kamrup Metropolitan, Assam- 781026	Assam	Total =1,25,63,933/- Rs.78,46,933/- (G) Rs.47,17,000/- (C)	Rs.26,84,311/- (G) Rs.9,17,000/- (C)
5	Convergence of conservation and sustainable livelihood using technological solutions for communities living around Fakim wildlife sanctuary.  SEED/TITE/047/2017	Ms. Satemmenla Longchar, International Border Area Peoples Welfare Organization, Pungro Town, Kiphire, Nagaland- 798611.	Nagaland	Total =49,65,105/- Rs.38,82,426/- (G) Rs.10,82,679/- (C)	Rs.16,63,502/- (G) Rs.10,82,679/- (C)
6	CRISPR mediated genetic correction of Sickle Cell disease towards clinical trials in a small patient cohort.  DST/SEED/TSP/STI/2021/699	Dr. Arkasubhra Ghosh, Narayana Netralaya, 3rd Floor, Narayana Nethralaya, # 258/A, Hosur Road, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk- 560099	Karnataka	Total =7,05,32,960/- Rs.6,15,32,960/- (G) Rs.90,00,000/- (C)	Rs.84,33,280/- (G) Rs.90,00,000/- (C)

	T		Ţ	1
	Dr. Manisha Madkaikar, National Institute Of Immunohematology, 13th Floor, New MS Building, KEM Hospital, Parel- 400012	Maharashtra	Total =2,99,41,200/- Rs.2,84,41,200/- (G) Rs.15,00,000/- (C)	Rs.57,08,240/- (G) Rs.15,00,000/- (C)
	Dr. Pradeep Kumar Patra,  Chandulal Chandrakar Menorial Government Medical College, Jail Road, Devenra Nagar Chowk, Chhatitisgarh- 490024	Jharkhand	Total =19,016,800/- Rs.1,90,16,800/- (G)	Rs.42,03,360/- (G)
	Dr. Rajkumar Banerjee, India Institute of Chemical Technology, Uppal RD, IICT Colony, Tarnaka, Hyderabad- 500007	Telangana	Total =1,38,24,640/- Rs.1,38,24,640/- (G)	Rs.26,99,920/- (G)

7	IOT enabled Pineapple Crop Monitoring System through Data Analytics and Deep Learning Techniques. SEED/TITE/2020/152	Dr. Attada Venkataramana, GMR Institute Of Technology, Rajam, Srikakulam (DT), Andhra Pradesh- 532127	Andhra Pradesh	Total =32,78,210/- Rs.21,33,180/- (G) Rs.11,45,030/- (C)	Rs.5,68,760/- (G) Rs.11,45,030/- (C)
8	Science Technology and Innovation Hub in Gaondongrem Village, Canacoma Block, South Goa District, Goa State.  DST/SEED/TSP/STI/2020/340	Mr. Santosh R Gad, The Energy And Resources Institute, Goa, North Goa, Goa- 403006.	Goa	Total =73,74,316/- Rs.50,62,000/- (G) Rs.23,12,316/- (C)	Rs.18,76,000/- (G) Rs.23,12,316/- (C)
9	Promotion of Bee Flora to strengthen the apiary activities among the tribal honey hunters in Sunderbans, West Bengal.  SEED/TITE/051/2017/VIB	Shri. Kunal Kanti Naskar, Vivekananda Institute Of Biotechnology, Sri Ramkrishna Ashram Nimpith P.O. Nimpith Ashram, Dist -24-South Parganas, West Bengal- 743 338	West Bengal	Total =46,43,477/- Rs.40,93,477/- (G) Rs.5,50,000/- (C)	Rs.12,39,399/- (G) Rs.5,50,000/- (C)
10	Science Technology and Innovation Hub in Senguttai Tribal hamlet in Tholampalayam, Panchayat Village, Karamadai Block, Mettupalayam, Taluk,	Dr. Senthilkumar, Institute Of Forest Genetics And Tree Breeding	Tamil Nadu	Total = 85,01,630/- Rs.43,05,670/- (G) Rs.41,95,960/- (C)	Rs.13,17,460/- (G) Rs.20,97,980/- (C)

	Ciombatore District, Tamil Nadu State. Transfer of technology on the development of natural colourant from red Tamarind Tamarindus indicia L. red variety for use in food and cosmetic industries to Ruler tribes in Coimbatore district, Tamil Nadu A tribal development initiative.  DST/SEED/TSP/STI/2021/554	Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu- 641002			
11	Promotion of Sustainable Livelihood option for vulnerable communities living in forest fringe villages around Neora Valley National Park.  SEED/TITE/035/2017	Dr. Samuel Lapcha, Anugyalaya Darjeeling Diocese Social Service Society, Darjeeling, West Bangal- 73410	West Bangal	Total = 53,40,700/- Rs.48,01,580/- (G) Rs.5,39,120/- (C)	Rs.20,08,620/- (G) Rs.5,39,120/- (C)
12	Science Technology and Innovation Hub in Paderu Division Paderu Mandal and Araku Valley Mandal, Alluri Sitharama Raju District, Andhra Pradesh State.  DST/SEED/TSP/STI/2022/864	Dr. Imandi Sarat Babu, Gandhi Instutute Of Technology And Management (GIYAM), Visakhapatnam, Andhra Prasesh- 530045	Andhra Pradesh	Total = 3,64,60,601/- Rs.1,39,88,781/- (G) Rs.2,24,71,820/- (C)	Rs.50,01,927/- (G) Rs.2,24,71,820/- (C)